OP \$90,00 302151

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/09/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Astro-Med, Inc.		110/16/2008 I	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grass Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	600 East Greenwich Avenue	
City:	West Warwick	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02893	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3021512	SLEEPTREK
Registration Number:	2963424	AURA
Registration Number:	3033837	FASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900118803

Fax Number: (617)345-9020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-9000

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com, dbenson@haslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Benson Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 2: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah L. Benson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0855

Signature:	/Deborah L. Benson/
Date:	10/20/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Grass Technologies Corp Assignment#page1.tif source=Grass Technologies Corp Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT is made at least as early as June 9, 2006, between Astro-Med, Inc., a Rhode Island Corporation with a business address of 600 East Greenwich Avenue, West Warwick, RI 02893 (the "Assignor") and Grass Technologies Corporation, a Delaware Corporation with a business address of 600 East Greenwich Avenue, West Warwick, RI 02893 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its full right to and title in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business or portion thereof, which business is ongoing and existing, in the goods/services to which the Trademarks pertain.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Dated: October <u>/6</u> , 2008	ASSIGNOR. Astro-Med, Inc. By: (A. L. L. L.) Name: Albert W. Ondis Title: Chief Executive Officer
State of Rhode Island) onumber of State of Rhode Island) ss. County of Kent)	
Before me appeared Albert W. Ondis pe signed this document as his free act and deed.	ersonally known to me who acknowledged that he
<u>October 14 3008</u>	Notary Public 4. B. Surey
My Commission Expires:	
June 23 2009	

758405

SCHEDULE A

1. REGISTERED MARKS:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
SLEEPTREK	3021512	11/29/2005	United States
AURA	2963424	6/21/2005	United States
FASS	3033837	12/27/2005	United States

RECORDED: 10/20/2008